MONTEREY
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Monterey County, there are approximately 310 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MONTEREY COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Monterey County Social and Employment Services
831-755-4475
RFA@co.monterey.ca.us
Monterey County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Rebekah Children's Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Alisal Union - Dr. Carissa Purnell
carissa.purnell@alisal.org
(831) 775-4500

Big Sur Unified - Dr. Debbie Gold
debbie.gold@bigsurunified.org
(805) 927-4507

Bradley Union Elementary - Lindsay Lopez
llopez@bradleyusd.org
(805) 472-2310

Carmel Unified - Cassandra Ziskind, Ed.D.
cziskind@carmelunified.org
(831) 624-1546 x 2081

Chualar Union - Roberto Rios
rrios@chualarusd.org
(831) 679-2504

Gonzales Unified - Yolanda Barba
ybarba@gonzales.k12.ca.us
(831) 675-0100 x 8115


Graves Elementary - Michelle Ross
mross@gravesschool.net
(831) 422-6392

Greenfield Union Elementary - Tony Amezcua
tamezcua@greenfield.k12.ca.us
(831) 674-2840 X 2088

King City Union - Jennifer Ruby
jruby@kcusd.org
(831) 385-2940 x 3016

Lagunita Elementary - Daniel Stonebloom
dstonebloom@lagunitadistrict.org
(831) 449-2800

Mission Union Elementary - Sandra Shreve
sshreve@missionusd.org
(831) 678-3524

Monterey Peninsula Unified - Aaron Wood
awood@mpusd.k12.ca.us
(831) 901-7413

North Monterey County Unified - Noemy Loveless
nloveless@nmcusd.org
(831) 633-5975

Pacific Grove Unified - Clare Davies
cdavies@pgusd.org
(831) 646-6523

Salinas City Elementary - Elizabeth Lopez
llopez@salinascity.k12.ca.us
(831) 784-2235

Salinas Union High - Alma Pio-Garcia
alma.piogarcia@salinasuhsd.org
(831) 796-7867

San Antonio Union Elementary - Josh Van Norman
jvannorman@sanantoniousd.org
(831) 385-3051

San Ardo Union Elementary - Dr. Catherine Reimer
creimer@montereycoe.org
(831) 627-2520

San Lucas Union Elementary - Jessica Riley
jriley@sanlucasschool.com
(831) 382-4426


Santa Rita Union Elementary - Dr. Summer Prather-Smith
sprather@santaritaschools.org
(831) 443-7200

Soledad Unified - Alxis De La Rosa
adelarosa@soledad.k12.ca.us
(831) 678-3987

South Monterey County Joint Union High - Paige Leebrick
pleebrick@smcjuhsd.org
(831) 385-4661

Spreckels Union Elementary - Eric Tarallo
etarallo@monterey.k12.ca.us
(831) 455-8936

Washington Union Elementary - Joe Carnazzo
jcarnazzo@washingtonusd.org
(831) 484-1172


NAPA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Napa County there are approximately 90 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN NAPA COUNTY
- Homes for sibling groups ages 5-18.
- Respite workers to provide short term care for foster families who have long term placements
- Emergency care.  This usually consists of an overnight placement that is an immediate need.
- Resources families for all types of placements.
- churches that want to donate items, help families, volunteer or serve and support local foster families need to express Expressions of Hope. Expressions of Hope is what Child Welfare utilizes to support families in Napa County.


COUNTY RESOURCES
Napa County Health and Human Services
707-253-4761
RFAINBOX@COUNTYOFNAPA.ORG
www.fosterhopefamily.com
Napa County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Aldea Services
Tribal Oak Tree


LOCAL RESOURCES
Expressions of Hope
(707) 732-4800
staff@eohfamilies.org
www.eohfamilies.org


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Calistoga Joint Unified- Beatriz Robles
brobles@calistogajusd.org
(707) 942-4398

Howell Mountain Elementary - Janet Tufts
jtufts@hmesd.org
(707) 965‐2423

Napa Valley Unified - Maryanne Christoffersen
mchristoffersen@nvusd.org
(707) 492‐9619

Pope Valley Union Elementary - Yadira Casas
ycasas@pvk8.org
(707) 965-2402

Saint Helena Unified - Mary Allen
mallen@sthelenaunified.org
(707) 967-2708


NEVADA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Nevada County, there are approximately 40 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN NEVADA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Nevada County Health and Human Services Agency
530-273-4291
nicholas.ready@nevadacountyca.gov,
Nevada County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
El Shaddai Ranch Foster Family Agency
Koinonia Family Homes
Stanford Youth Solutions
Tribal Oak Tree


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Chicago Park Elementary - Dana Winquest
danaw@chicagoparkschool.org
(530) 346-2153, ext. 215

Clear Creek Elementary - Lisa Vaughan
lvaughan@clearcreekschool.org
(530) 273-3664

Grass Valley Elementary - Wakita Wilson
wwilson@gvsd.us
(530) 273-4483, ext. 2006

Nevada City Elementary - Monica Daugherty
mdaughtery@ncsd.k12.ca.us
(530) 265-1820

Nevada Joint Union High - Marty Mathiesen
mmathiesen@njuhsd.com
(530) 272-2635, ext. 328

Penn Valley Union Elementary - Melissa Kelley
mkelley@pvuesd.org
(530) 432-1118, ext. 2239

Pleasant Ridge Union Elementary - Teresa Zoellin
tzoellin@prsd.us
(530) 268-2815

Twin Ridges Elementary - Melissa Madigan
mmadigan@tresd.org
(530) 265-9052, ext. 207

Union Hill Elementary - Scott Mertz
smertz@uhsd.k12.ca.us
(530) 273-8456, ext. 13

